DANIEL P. McCOY COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDQO, PE
COUNTY EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ’ COMMISSIONER
449 NEW SALEM ROAD

VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK 12186-4826
(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

Recommendation

T0: Karen Storm, Purchasing Agent

FROM: Lisa M. Ramundo, Commissioneﬁ @

DATE: July 16, 2021

RE: Purchase of Five Tractors with Side Flail Mowers

Sourcewell Contract #052417-TGR

I would like to recommend Tiger Corp. for the purchase of five (5) Tractors with Side

Flail Mowers for a total amount of $481,592.00 using Sourcewell Contract #052417-
TGR.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you.



